Adopt Resolution 2020-20 Authorizing the Purchase of One 

Heavy Duty Three-Reel Trailer with Tensioners and Rewinds. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

Adopt Resolution 2020-20 which includes: 

1. Authorizing the purchase of one heavy duty three-reel trailer with tensioners 
and rewinds at $39,850 (Thirty-nine thousand, eight hundred and fifty dollars) 
plus tax and license. 

GOAL STATEMENT:  

To effectively replace aging equipment and modernize current Electric Utility fleet in order 
to maintain pace with current developments and workload.  
The Electric Utility staff will operate and maintain a fleet of aerial, digging, and material